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financial statements preserit fuinly, in all material respoces, the
a2 11 Dessmber 2
wdance with [FRS A

Basis for opinian
ceducted our audit in accordance with Intemational Stendards on Amd
ities wnder thows Mandards are further descrided in the Audin
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o™} ogether withthe ethical requiremsents tht e pelevant

M!I‘mnﬂ\ in Lebanon, an e Fulfilled our other ethical

responsibilities in accordan: hese requincments and the IESBA Coda, We belbeve that e audit
evidence we have obtalsed s sufficient and sppropriabe to provide o basi i

Emphasks of n matier
W draw amengion 10 Mose 2 10 the Msancial stalements which describes the cusrent economi
Lebanon. Our opinion bs not modified in respoct of ihis maticr.

Rz pomitilities vl’nnm;m for the fimancisl sratements
i i

amayement either intends 1o lguidste the Association oe 1o
alternative but to do s

s’ repost that

@ guaranhos that an
inte

y or in the

w73 taken on the

WUT TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
NON (contineed)

Awditors” responsibilities for the audit of the fimsncial sttements (eontnsed)
ul jedgont aad mainisis

eonirol.
Obbtake an usderstand leg ot b0 dosige mudit procedures
thal aré: appropr 3 o it g <« 0 ] ion on the
effectiveness of the Associat

F accomnting

unting and,
y exists relatod (o events o

16 Aguril 200
Bein, Lebasor

Welfare Association, Lebanon

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Grants and revenues
Restricted contributions
Unrestricted contributions

Program costs related to restricted contributions
Program costs
Program costs related to unrestricted contributions

Administrative expenses

Other income
Management fees
Other income, net

Increase (decrease) in net assets
Net assets at | January

NET ASSETS AT 31 DECEMBER

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 31 December 2024

ASSETS

Contributions receivable
Prepayments and other assets
Bank balances and cash

Due from head office

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Liabilitles

Accounts payable and accruals
Deferred contributions

TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

The financial statements were authorised for issuc onLlll-'lgl{

Notes 2024
Uss

5,461,199
206,200

5,667,399
(5,461,199)
(116,558)
(522,182)
"(432,540)

633,517
8,605

642,122

209,582
329,769

2024
uUss
5,690,649
7,738
1,901,957
429,793

8,030,137

295,047
7,195,739

7,490,786

539,351

8,000,137

The attached notes 1 to 12 form part of these financial statements.

3

2023
Uss

4,734,245
54,280

4,788,
(4,734,245)
(135,835)
(528,073)
(609,628)

(91,601)
421,370

2023

Uss
5,652,574
7,268
1,696,578
369,330

7.725.750

447,123
6,948,858

7,395,981

329,769

7,725,150
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Danish Muslim Aid (DMA)

Internation Development Relief Fund (IDRF)
Welfare Association UK

Danish Emergency Relief Fund (DERF)

*L
aly8¥l yooclall
dllye yi_)mi
allyé gil daknle
w2y dlile
woale 843y
lall ssc yac
T olnall yac

o

TAAWON



@TaawonlLebanon
www.taawon-lebanon.org
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